Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-086
Rev. 0 | Page 13 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Designator Qty. Description Manufacturer Order No.
PCB 1 2-layer FR4 PCB,1.6 mm × 75 mm × 115 mm  EVAL-AD7150EB Rev. B
U1 1 CDC for proximity sensing, 10-lead MSOP  Analog Devices AD7150BRMZ
U2, U4, U5 3 Multiplexer, quad 2:1, 16-lead QSOP Analog Devices ADG774BRQZ
U3 1 Volt regulator, adjustable Voltage, low IQ 6-lead SOT-23 Analog Devices ADP3331ARTZ
U103 1 Volt regulator, 3.3 V, low IQ, 6-lead SOT-23 Analog Devices ADP3330ARTZ3.3-RL7
U101 1 Microcontroller, EZ-USB FX2LP, 56-lead QFN Cypress CY7C68013A-56LFXC
U102 1 EEPROM, I2C, 64k, 8-DFN Microchip 24LC64T-I/MC
D1 1 Diode, 2× Schottky common cathode, 40 V 0.2 A, SOT-23 NXP BAT721C
Q1 to Q4 4 Transistor, N-MOSFET, 60 V, 0.23 A, SOT-23 Infineon BSS138N
LED1 1 LED, red, high intensity (>100 mCd), 0805 Kingbright KP-2012SURC
LED2 1 LED, orange, high intensity (>100 mCd), 0805 Kingbright KP-2012SEC
LED101, LED102 2 LED, green, high intensity (>50 mCd), 0805 Kingbright KP-2012MGC
Y101 1 Crystal, 24 MHz, 12 pF, CSM-8 series ECS ECS-240-12-20A-TR
V1 to V6 6 Protection component, 0402, not inserted N/A N/A
C1 to C4 4 Capacitor ceramic, not inserted N/A N/A
C5, C6 2 Capacitor ceramic, 1 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Murata GRM188R71H102K
C7 to C11, C14  6 Capacitor ceramic, 0.1 μF, 16V , X7R, 0603  Murata GRM188R71C104K
C12, C104 to C106 4 Capacitor ceramic, 10 μF, 6.3 V, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R60J106M
C13 1 Capacitor ceramic, 2.2 μF, 16 V, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R61C225K
C101, C102 2 Capacitor ceramic, 12 pF, 50 V, COG, 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H120J
C103 1 Capacitor ceramic, 1 μF, 6.3 V, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R60J105K
C107 to C118 12 Capacitor ceramic, 0.1 μF, 16 V, X7R, 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104K
R1 to R4 4 Resistor, 0.0 Ω, 0603 Phycomp 232270296001
R5, R6 2 Resistor, 51 Ω, 1%, 0603 Phycomp 232270465109
R7, R8 2 Resistor, 1.0 kΩ, 1%, 0603 Phycomp 232270461002
R9, R10, R111, R112 4 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0603 Phycomp 232270461004